Ribbon Winners

Results of the 2"! Competition January 19, 2023

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Pictorial

1ST Side by side
2ND Sunset over Lake Wadsworth

Nature

1ST Heron Minuet

2ND Surprised Deer

3RD Peek a boo

3RD Ptarmigan in Winter Whites

Natural Things

1ST Daisy_Hug
2ND Road to Gap of Dunloe

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Pictorial

1ST Sisters

2ND Taquan Airlines

2ND Vancouver Skyline
3RD Canola Field in Gimli
3RD Canada Day Politicians

Nature

1ST Cotton tail portrait

Natural Things

1ST Niagara
2ND Hummingbird moth and Phlox
3RD Swan Lake

Theme - Long Exposure

1ST Three Ghosts in the Gazebo

Leslie Olejarz
Leslie Olejarz

Andrew Forber
Paule Dion

Tracey Scanlon
Tracey Scanlon

Paule Dion
Paule Dion

Dana Benadova
Bain Myers

Bain Myers
Linda Hilliard
Patricia Griesser

Patricia Griesser

Lorry Cumming
Patricia Griesser
Dana Benadova

Bain Myers

20.5
20.0

25.0
24.5
22.5
22.5

235
22.0

21.5
20.5
20.5
20.0
20.0

21.0

23.0
225
21.0

225



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

1ST
2ND
3RD
HM

1ST
2ND
2ND
2ND
2ND
3RD
HM

1ST
2ND
2ND
3RD
HM
HM

1ST
2ND
2ND

1ST
1ST
2ND
3RD
HM

Long Beach Vagabond
Fall Plowing

Peggy's Cove

Milky Way Star Trail

Bald Eagle Landing

Large Milkweed Bug Nymphs
White breasted Nuthatch
Deer Sisters

Osprey Landing

Female Mallard Landing
Incinerator Rock 4

Mute Swan mothering chicks
Wake up Tuscany

walk stroll in Chianti
Newfoundland Shore

Rose in Blanket of Snow
Monarch on Buddleia

Follow Me
Sea Level
My new hat

Rocket Through Time

VR Gamer

Slowly Going with the Flow
Early morning fishing

ROM at Night

David Clow
David Clow
Garry Weiler
Pat Donaldson

Garry Weiler

David Jackman

Kevin White
Cathleen MacDonald
Garry Weiler

Susan Robertson
David Clow

Kevin White
Gerard Baron
Corinne Baron
Janice Perkins
Myra Jones
Cid Negri

Audrey Cherevaty
Cathleen MacDonald
Sue Adorjan

Steven Desrocher
Cathleen MacDonald
Sang S. Duong
Janice Perkins
Sandro DelRe

27.0
26.0
25.0
24.0

23.5
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.5
22.0
215

22.0
21.0
21.0
20.5
20.0
20.0

21.0
20.0
20.0

225
225
215
21.0
20.5



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
3RD
HM

1ST
2ND
3RD
HM

1ST
1ST
1ST
2ND
2ND
3RD
HM
HM
HM

1ST
2ND
2ND
3RD
HM

1ST
2ND
3RD
HM

a Friesian in the Forest
Evan

Luke

Wedding ritual

Reward of the Polar Trekker
Portugal Winery

Northern Cardinal

Cheetah on Termite Mound
Lion Feeding on Cape buffalo
Monarch on Morning Glory

Snowy Egret in flight

Great White Egret Fishing
Red-bellied Enjoying a Peanut
Sunset in the Netherlands
Portrait of Barn Owl

Ruby Throated on Purple Flower

Morning has Broken
Rattray Marsh Panorama
Fall Colours

Avatar

Behold the Orb

Celestial Dance

Mix of Colour

Running Free pencil sketch

Night at the Opera

Autumn Mist, Chippewa Falls
Upright Logs

Niagara River

Linda Wiesner
Michael Laezza
Joe DilLecce
Vida Tirilis
Michael Lemiski
Vincent Filteau

Vincent Filteau

Jon Clarke

Jon Clarke

John (Giovanni) Colonna

Vincent Filteau

Lori Metcalfe

Sophie Matta

Linda Wiesner

Sophie Matta

John (Giovanni) Colonna
Joe DiLecce

Mike Feraco

Brien Thomson

Jon Clarke
Michael Lemiski
Michael Laezza
Joe DiLecce
Linda Wiesner

Brien Thomson
Eros Fiacconi
Mike Feraco
Michael Laezza

23.0
23.0
23.0
22.5
22.0
215

25.5
25.0
24.0
23.0

23.0
23.0
23.0
22.5
22.5
22.0
20.5
20.5
20.5

235
23.0
23.0
20.5
20.0

27.0
26.0
255
24.5



Current Month

Scoreboard

Results of the 2" Competition January 19, 2023

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Paule Dion
Leslie Olejarz
Tracey Scanlon
Andrew Forber

70
60
45
25

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Bain Myers
Patricia Griesser
Dana Benadova
Lorry Cumming
Sorin Alb

Linda Hilliard

63.5
63.5
61
60
58.5
56

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

David Clow
Garry Weiler
David Jackman
Pat Donaldson

Cathleen MacDonald

Janice Perkins
Kevin White
Myra Jones
Steven Desrocher
Corinne Baron
Gerard Baron
Sang S. Duong
Audrey Cherevaty
Sandro DelRe

Cid Negri

Sue Adorjan
Susan Robertson

74.5
71
67.5
66.5
65
64.5
64
64
63.5
62.5
62
62
59.5
59.5
59
56
22



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Jon Clarke 72.5
Eros Fiacconi 72
Michael Laezza 70.5
Vincent Filteau 70
Brien Thomson 68.5
Mike Feraco 68
Sophie Matta 67.5
Lori Metcalfe 67
Michael Lemiski 66
Linda Wiesner 65.5
Vida Tirilis 64.5
Joe DilLecce 64
John (Giovanni) Colonna 64
Pradipta Datta 62.5
Stephen Balke 61

Sandra Hawkins 58



Results of the 2"! Competition January 19, 2023

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Paule Dion
Leslie Olejarz
Tracey Scanlon
Andrew Forber

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Patricia Griesser
Dana Benadova
Bain Myers
Sorin Alb

Lorry Cumming
Linda Hilliard
Liz McNally

Leaderboard

70
60
45
25

128.5

127
124

118.5

118

117.5

58

Scoreboard

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Garry Weiler
Kevin White
Gerard Baron
David Jackman
Pat Donaldson
Janice Perkins
Corinne Baron
Sang S. Duong
Cathleen MacDonald
Myra Jones
Audrey Cherevaty
Sandro DelRe

Cid Negri

Susan Robertson
David Clow
Steven Desrocher
Headley Brown
Sue Adorjan

148
137
129.5
129
127.5
127.5
127.5
127
126.5
125
122
121
120
86.5
74.5
63.5
61.5
56



DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Eros Fiacconi 145
Linda Wiesner 138.5
Jon Clarke 138
Mike Feraco 137.5
Michael Lemiski 137.5
Michael Laezza 136.5
Lori Metcalfe 135.5
Sophie Matta 133
Brien Thomson 131.5
John (Giovanni) Colonna 130.5
Joe DilLecce 130
Pradipta Datta 130
Vida Tirilis 128.5
Sandra Hawkins 122.5
Stephen Balke 122.5
Vincent Filteau 70

Leonie Holmes 64



