

Ribbon Winners

Results of the 2nd Competition January 19, 2023

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Pictorial

1ST	Side by side	Leslie Olejarz	20.5
2ND	Sunset over Lake Wadsworth	Leslie Olejarz	20.0

Nature

1ST	Heron Minuet	Andrew Forber	25.0
2ND	Surprised Deer	Paule Dion	24.5
3RD	Peek a boo	Tracey Scanlon	22.5
3RD	Ptarmigan in Winter Whites	Tracey Scanlon	22.5

Natural Things

1ST	Daisy_Hug	Paule Dion	23.5
2ND	Road to Gap of Dunloe	Paule Dion	22.0

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Pictorial

1ST	Sisters	Dana Benadova	21.5
2ND	Taquan Airlines	Bain Myers	20.5
2ND	Vancouver Skyline	Bain Myers	20.5
3RD	Canola Field in Gimli	Linda Hilliard	20.0
3RD	Canada Day Politicians	Patricia Griesser	20.0

Nature

1ST	Cotton tail portrait	Patricia Griesser	21.0
-----	----------------------	-------------------	------

Natural Things

1ST	Niagara	Lorry Cumming	23.0
2ND	Hummingbird moth and Phlox	Patricia Griesser	22.5
3RD	Swan Lake	Dana Benadova	21.0

Theme – Long Exposure

1ST	Three Ghosts in the Gazebo	Bain Myers	22.5
-----	----------------------------	------------	------

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Pictorial

1ST	Long Beach Vagabond	David Clow	27.0
2ND	Fall Plowing	David Clow	26.0
3RD	Peggy's Cove	Garry Weiler	25.0
HM	Milky Way Star Trail	Pat Donaldson	24.0

Nature

1ST	Bald Eagle Landing	Garry Weiler	23.5
2ND	Large Milkweed Bug Nymphs	David Jackman	22.5
2ND	White breasted Nuthatch	Kevin White	22.5
2ND	Deer Sisters	Cathleen MacDonald	22.5
2ND	Osprey Landing	Garry Weiler	22.5
3RD	Female Mallard Landing	Susan Robertson	22.0
HM	Incinerator Rock 4	David Clow	21.5

Natural Things

1ST	Mute Swan mothering chicks	Kevin White	22.0
2ND	Wake up Tuscany	Gerard Baron	21.0
2ND	walk stroll in Chianti	Corinne Baron	21.0
3RD	Newfoundland Shore	Janice Perkins	20.5
HM	Rose in Blanket of Snow	Myra Jones	20.0
HM	Monarch on Buddleia	Cid Negri	20.0

Creative

1ST	Follow Me	Audrey Cherevaty	21.0
2ND	Sea Level	Cathleen MacDonald	20.0
2ND	My new hat	Sue Adorjan	20.0

Theme – Long Exposure

1ST	Rocket Through Time	Steven Desrocher	22.5
1ST	VR Gamer	Cathleen MacDonald	22.5
2ND	Slowly Going with the Flow	Sang S. Duong	21.5
3RD	Early morning fishing	Janice Perkins	21.0
HM	ROM at Night	Sandro DelRe	20.5

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Pictorial

1ST	a Friesian in the Forest	Linda Wiesner	23.0
1ST	Evan	Michael Laezza	23.0
1ST	Luke	Joe DiLecce	23.0
2ND	Wedding ritual	Vida Tirilis	22.5
3RD	Reward of the Polar Trekker	Michael Lemiski	22.0
HM	Portugal Winery	Vincent Filteau	21.5

Nature

1ST	Northern Cardinal	Vincent Filteau	25.5
2ND	Cheetah on Termite Mound	Jon Clarke	25.0
3RD	Lion Feeding on Cape buffalo	Jon Clarke	24.0
HM	Monarch on Morning Glory	John (Giovanni) Colonna	23.0

Natural Things

1ST	Snowy Egret in flight	Vincent Filteau	23.0
1ST	Great White Egret Fishing	Lori Metcalfe	23.0
1ST	Red-bellied Enjoying a Peanut	Sophie Matta	23.0
2ND	Sunset in the Netherlands	Linda Wiesner	22.5
2ND	Portrait of Barn Owl	Sophie Matta	22.5
3RD	Ruby Throated on Purple Flower	John (Giovanni) Colonna	22.0
HM	Morning has Broken	Joe DiLecce	20.5
HM	Rattray Marsh Panorama	Mike Feraco	20.5
HM	Fall Colours	Brien Thomson	20.5

Creative

1ST	Avatar	Jon Clarke	23.5
2ND	Behold the Orb	Michael Lemiski	23.0
2ND	Celestial Dance	Michael Laezza	23.0
3RD	Mix of Colour	Joe DiLecce	20.5
HM	Running Free pencil sketch	Linda Wiesner	20.0

Theme – Long Exposure

1ST	Night at the Opera	Brien Thomson	27.0
2ND	Autumn Mist, Chippewa Falls	Eros Fiacconi	26.0
3RD	Upright Logs	Mike Feraco	25.5
HM	Niagara River	Michael Laezza	24.5

Current Month

Scoreboard

Results of the 2nd Competition January 19, 2023

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Paule Dion	70
Leslie Olejarz	60
Tracey Scanlon	45
Andrew Forber	25

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Bain Myers	63.5
Patricia Griesser	63.5
Dana Benadova	61
Lorry Cumming	60
Sorin Alb	58.5
Linda Hilliard	56

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

David Clow	74.5
Garry Weiler	71
David Jackman	67.5
Pat Donaldson	66.5
Cathleen MacDonald	65
Janice Perkins	64.5
Kevin White	64
Myra Jones	64
Steven Desrocher	63.5
Corinne Baron	62.5
Gerard Baron	62
Sang S. Duong	62
Audrey Cherevaty	59.5
Sandro DelRe	59.5
Cid Negri	59
Sue Adorjan	56
Susan Robertson	22

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Jon Clarke	72.5
Eros Fiacconi	72
Michael Laezza	70.5
Vincent Filteau	70
Brien Thomson	68.5
Mike Feraco	68
Sophie Matta	67.5
Lori Metcalfe	67
Michael Lemiski	66
Linda Wiesner	65.5
Vida Tirilis	64.5
Joe DiLecce	64
John (Giovanni) Colonna	64
Pradipta Datta	62.5
Stephen Balke	61
Sandra Hawkins	58

Leaderboard

Scoreboard

Results of the 2nd Competition January 19, 2023

DIGITAL ENTRANT

Paule Dion	70
Leslie Olejarz	60
Tracey Scanlon	45
Andrew Forber	25

DIGITAL INTERMEDIATE

Patricia Griesser	128.5
Dana Benadova	127
Bain Myers	124
Sorin Alb	118.5
Lorry Cumming	118
Linda Hilliard	117.5
Liz McNally	58

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 1

Garry Weiler	148
Kevin White	137
Gerard Baron	129.5
David Jackman	129
Pat Donaldson	127.5
Janice Perkins	127.5
Corinne Baron	127.5
Sang S. Duong	127
Cathleen MacDonald	126.5
Myra Jones	125
Audrey Cherevaty	122
Sandro DelRe	121
Cid Negri	120
Susan Robertson	86.5
David Clow	74.5
Steven Desrocher	63.5
Headley Brown	61.5
Sue Adorjan	56

DIGITAL ADVANCED LEVEL 2

Eros Fiacconi	145
Linda Wiesner	138.5
Jon Clarke	138
Mike Feraco	137.5
Michael Lemiski	137.5
Michael Laezza	136.5
Lori Metcalfe	135.5
Sophie Matta	133
Brien Thomson	131.5
John (Giovanni) Colonna	130.5
Joe DiLecce	130
Pradipta Datta	130
Vida Tirilis	128.5
Sandra Hawkins	122.5
Stephen Balke	122.5
Vincent Filteau	70
Leonie Holmes	64